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UK RECORD STATUS WORCESTER 

Sunday 8
th

 December 2019 

Venue: Winstanley Community College, Kingsway North, Leicester LE3 3BD 

 
OFFICIAL RESULTS 

 

Judge in charge: Mr G Malyon 

Judges: Mr C Evans and Mr P Benson 

Lady Paramount: Ms R Welsh 

Tournament organiser: Anne Smith, 11 Spruce Avenue, Loughborough LE11 2QW 

Deputy TO Elizabeth Smith tournaments.thefoxes@gmail.com 

 

 

Tournament Organiser’s report 

 

 

Thank you to everyone involved:- 

 

 Our judges Geoff Malyon, Chris Evans and Phil Benson for keeping everything 

running smoothly; 

 Merlin Archery for providing the target faces; 

 Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association for the loan of the timing 

equipment; 

 The Foxes’ tournament team, who made my job so easy, and all those who helped 

before, during and after the competition; 

 Winstanley Community College; and 

 To Ruth, for being our Lady Paramount 

 

Very well done to all the award winners, and thank you to all competitors and their 

supporters for taking part in the competition.   A special “well done” to Amanda Davidson of 

Lincoln Archers, who we believe shot a new UK record for Women Open Para Archery.  

 

If you have any thoughts on how the shoot could be improved please do let us hear them. We 

hope to see many of you again at next year’s events.  

 

In the results, (2) denotes the score was achieved in shooting a second session – only scores 

from the first session shot counted for awards. 

 

** denotes the archer shot Flat Bow – Flat Bow were included with Barebow for the purpose 

of awards. 
 
 

  Sponsored by Merlin Archery   
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UK RECORD STATUS WORCESTER 

Sunday 8
th

 December 2019 

Awards 
 

Ladies Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Georgie Jones Loughborough Students AC 98 42 2 

 

Gents Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 157 48 6 

2 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley Archers 155 52 4 

3 Steve Pepper Newark Castle Archers 150 53 4 

 

Junior Girls Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archery Club 113 48 2 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – highest score 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Ethan Burton-Brown Soar Valley Archery Club 207 58 18 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – U12 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Kyan Jones Newark Castle Archers 80 30 3 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – U14 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Ethan Burton-Browne Soar Valley Archery Club 207 58 18 

2 Sam Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 167 54 4 

 

Ladies Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough Students AC 222 59 17 

2 Gill Brown LAOFAC 190 60 9 
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UK RECORD STATUS WORCESTER 

Sunday 8
th

 December 2019 

 

Gents Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Peter Lowe Meriden Archery Club 260 60 31 

2 Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 246 60 21 

3 Ed Kovac Newark Castle Archers 230 60 19 

 

Junior Boys Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's X’s 

1 Jacob Burgess Fenland Archery Club 168 38 16 3 

 

Ladies Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's X’s 

1 Carol Smith Fosse Company of Archers 299 60 59 46 

2 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 298 60 58 39 

3 Jill Brown LAOFAC 296 60 56 32 

 

Gents Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 10's X’s 

1 Bernie Dicks Greasley Castle Archers 299 60 59 48 

2 Neill Brown LAOFAC 299 60 59 42 

3 Peter Sanderson Belvoir Archers 298 60 58 35 

 

Junior Girls Recurve – highest score 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Charlotte Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 239 59 23 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 12) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Sophie Stone Ivanhoe Archers 125 48 3 
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UK RECORD STATUS WORCESTER 

Sunday 8
th

 December 2019 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 14) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Zaaidah Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 123 47 8 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 18) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Charlotte Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 239 59 23 

 

Junior Boys Recurve  - highest score 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Corin Willcocks Welland Vallley Archers 249 60 20 

 

Junior Boys Recurve (U16) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Corin Willcocks Welland Vallley Archers 249 60 20 

 

Junior Boys Recurve (Under 18) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Connor Booth The Foxes 238 60 17 

 

Ladies Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 282 60 42 

2 Ffion Edgeley De Montfort University AC 277 60 40 

3 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 271 60 35 

 

Gents Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Ben Evans Loughborough Students AC 293 60 53 

2 Ollie Hurdle Wilford Bowmen 287 60 48 

3 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students AC 285 60 46 
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UK RECORD STATUS WORCESTER 

Sunday 8
th

 December 2019 

 

Handicap adjusted (Awarded to unrewarded archers across all classes) 

 

Place Name Club Score 

 

H’cap 

Allowance 

H’cap 

adjusted 

total 

1 Darren Bayley LAOFAC 234 1278 1512 

2 Philip Jones Bowmen of Glen 97 1370 1467 

3 Andrew Stone Ivanhoe Archers 224 1240 1464 

 

Team (A mixed team of four non compound archers) 

 

Place Club     Archers    Score 

 

1 The Foxes   Ruth Welsh   282 

     Andrew Collins  278 

     Ian Collins   262 

     Elizabeth Smith  261 

     Total     1083 

 

2 Loughborough Students AC Ben Evans   293 

     Arthur Coveney  285 

Harry Newman  258 

     Laura Hutchinson  222 

Total     1058 

 

3 Paradox Archers  Jason Jibrail   282 

     Tom Cram   281 

     Matthew Peers   247 

     Katriona James  237 

     Total     1047 
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UK RECORD STATUS WORCESTER 

Sunday 8
th

 December 2019 

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

Ladies Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Georgie Jones Loughborough Students AC 98 42 3 

 

Gents Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 157 48 6 

2 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley Archers 155 52 4 

3 Steve Pepper Newark Castle Archers 150 53 4 

 Philip Short (2) Meriden Archery Club 143 53 4 

4 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 143 52 4 

 

Junior Girls Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archery Club 113 48 2 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – U12 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Kyan Jones Newark Castle Archers 80 30 3 

 

Junior Boys Barebow – U14 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Ethan Burton-Browne Soar Valley Archery Club 207 58 18 

2 Sam Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 167 54 4 

 

Ladies Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough Students AC 222 59 17 

2 Gill Brown LAOFAC 190 60 9 

3 Mandie Elson Newark Castle Archers 184 57 6 

4 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley Archery Club 181 58 8 

5 Heidi Morris Loughborough Students AC 164 54 7 
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Gents Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Peter Lowe Meriden Archery Club 260 60 31 

 Peter Lowe (2) Meriden Archery Club 256 60 23 

2 Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 246 60 21 

3 Ed Kovac Newark Castle Archers 230 60 19 

4 Rob Hansen Newark Castle Archers 180 57 7 

5 Philip Jones Bowmen of Glen 97 39 2 

 

Gents Flatbow ** 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Steven Gamble Bowmen of Glen 179 59 5 

2 Stephen Bettles Welland Valley Archers 116 46 1 

 

Junior Boys Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5’s X’s 

1 Jacob Burgess Fenland Archery Club 168 38 16 3 

 

Ladies Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5’s X’s 

1 Carol Smith Fosse Company of Archers 299 60 59 46 

 Carol Smith (2) Fosse Company of Archers 299 60 59 39 

2 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 298 60 58 39 

3 Jill Brown LAOFAC 296 60 56 32 

4 Joanna Clapka De Montfort University AC 291 60 51 29 

5 Amanda Davidson Lincoln Archers 288 60 48 28 

6 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough Students AC 271 58 39 17 
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Sunday 8
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Gents Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5’s X’s 

 Bernie Dicks (2) Greasley Castle Archers 300 60 60 50 

1 Bernie Dicks Greasley Castle Archers 299 60 59 48 

2 Neill Brown LAOFAC 299 60 59 42 

 Peter Sanderson (2) Belvoir Archers 299 60 59 37 

3 Peter Sanderson Belvoir Archers 298 60 58 35 

4 Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 295 60 55 35 

5 Andrew Marriott The Foxes 294 59 58 47 

6 Tom Wright Fosse Company of Archers 293 60 53 25 

 Bryan Haynes (2) Belvoir Archers 292 59 56 31 

7 Keillen Hayes Fenland Archery Club 291 60 51 29 

8 Arran Welsh The Foxes 290 59 54 24 

9 Peter Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 286 59 50 23 

10 Andrew Whitby Ivanhoe Archers 280 59 44 19 

11 Dean Poyser Burton Joyce Archery Club 275 57 47 19 

 Dean Poyser – RTD Burton Joyce Archery Club 121 23 11 5 

 

Junior Girls Recurve - U12 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Sophie Stone Ivanhoe Archers 125 48 3 

 

Junior Girls Recurve - U14 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Zaaidah Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 123 47 8 

 

Junior Girls Recurve - U18 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Charlotte Barnsley Hinckley Archery Club 239 59 23 
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Junior Boys Recurve - U16 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Corin Willcocks Welland Valley Archers 249 60 20 

DNS Luke Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club    

 

Junior Boys Recurve - U18 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Connor Booth The Foxes 238 60 17 

 

Ladies Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 282 60 42 

2 Ffion Edgeley De Montfort University AC 277 60 40 

3 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 271 60 35 

4 Marti Voce Newark Castle Archers 270 60 35 

5 Rebecca Cusworth Coventry Uni AC 269 60 35 

6 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 261 60 28 

7 Gwen Gordon Six Towns Co of Archers 251 59 28 

8 Katriona James Paradox Archers 237 58 22 

9 Sally Taylor Lutterworth Archery Club 189 59 8 

10 Laura Mallinson Loughborough Students AC 184 58 7 

11 Emma Thompson LAOFAC 173 57 8 
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Gents Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5's 

1 Ben Evans Loughborough Students AC 293 60 53 

 Ollie Hurdle (2) Wilford Bowmen 293 60 53 

2 Ollie Hurdle Wilford Bowmen 287 60 48 

3 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students AC 285 60 46 

4 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 282 60 44 

5 Tom Cram Paradox Archers 281 60 42 

6 Marc Rowley Lutterworth Archery Club 278 60 42 

7 Andrew Collins The Foxes 278 60 39 

8 Andy Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 272 60 35 

9 Darren Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 264 60 31 

10= Frank Rigby Six Towns Co of Archers 262 60 26 

10= Ian Collins The Foxes 262 60 26 

12 Harry Newman Loughborough Students 258 60 33 

13 Adam Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 258 59 29 

14 Kyle Reece-Collier Six Towns Co of Archers 256 60 29 

15 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 254 60 25 

16 Matthew Peers Paradox Archers 247 59 24 

17 Avtar Singh The Foxes 247 60 18 

18 Ian Pepper Newark Castle Archers 244 60 20 

19 Jason Gore The Foxes 240 60 21 

20 Charles Dalby Lutterworth Archery Club 236 60 16 

21 Darren Bayley LAOFAC 234 60 18 

22 Alan Blackmore The Foxes 228 60 17 

23 Mark Brelsford The Foxes 226 60 16 

24 Andrew Stone Ivanhoe Archers 224 60 13 

25 Robert Bolsover The Foxes 217 59 16 

26 Steve Hubbard Lutterworth Archery Club 204 60 14 

27 David Archer Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 204 60 10 

28 Kevin Booth The Foxes 202 58 14 

29 Andy Hayes Fenland Archery Club 192 58 9 

30 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 189 58 9 

31 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 173 55 9 
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Handicap Adjusted (highest handicap adjusted score for archers not receiving an individual award, any 

bow type) 

Place Name Club Score 

H’cap 

allowance 

H’cap 

adjusted total 

1 Darren Bayley LAOFAC 234 1278 1512 

2 Philip Jones Bowmen of Glen 97 1370 1467 

3 Andrew Stone Ivanhoe Archers 224 1240 1464 

4 Joanna Clapka De Montfort University AC 291 1167 1458 

5= Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 261 1196 1457 

5= Avtar Singh The Foxes 247 1210 1457 

7 Amanda Davidson Lincoln Archery Culb 288 1167 1455 

8 Steve Hubbard Lutterworth Archery Club 204 1250 1454 

9 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 254 1196 1450 

10 Mark Brelsford The Foxes 226 1222 1448 

11 Rob Hansen Newark Castle Archers 180 1267 1447 

12 Jason Gore The Foxes 240 1206 1446 

13 Marc Rowley Lutterworth Archery Club 278 1165 1443 

14 Sally Taylor Lutterworth Archery Club 189 1250 1439 

15= Andy Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 272 1165 1437 

15= Marti Voce Newark Castle Archers 270 1167 1437 

15= Tom Wright Fosse Company of Archers 293 1144 1437 

15= Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 295 1142 1437 

19 Arran Welsh The Foxes 290 1145 1435 

20 Ian Collins The Foxes 262 1171 1433 

21 Robert Bolsover The Foxes 217 1214 1431 

22 Dean Poyser Burton Joyce Archery Club 275 1155 1430 

23= Steve Pepper Newark Castle Archers 150 1278 1428 

23= Peter Curnock Fosse Company of Archers 286 1142 1428 

25= Maud Seraffon Soar Valley Archery Club 181 1245 1426 

25= Andrew Collins The Foxes 278 1148 1426 

27 Alan Blackmore The Foxes 228 1196 1424 

28 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 173 1250 1423 

29= Ian Pepper Newark Castle Archers 244 1178 1422 

29= Andrew Whitby Ivanhoe Archers 280 1142 1422 

31 Charles Dalby Lutterworth Archery Club 236 1184 1420 

32 Stephen Bettles Welland Valley Archers 116 1302 1418 

33 Mandie Elson Newark Castle Archers 184 1231 1415 

34 Emma Thompson LAOFAC 173 1240 1413 

35 Kevin Booth The Foxes 202 1199 1401 

36 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 143 1250 1393 

37 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 189 1199 1388 
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Team (A team of four non compound archers with at least one lady or junior) 

 

Place Club     Archers   Score  Archers  Score 

 

1 The Foxes   Ruth Welsh  282  Andrew Collins 278 

     Ian Collins  262  Elizabeth Smith 261 

  Total  1083 

 

2 Loughborough Students AC Ben Evans  293  Arthur Coveney 285 

Harry Newman 258  Laura Hutchinson 222 

Total  1058 

 

3 Paradox Archers  Jason Jibrail  282  Tom Cram  281 

     Matthew Peers  247  Katriona James 237 

  Total  1047 

 

4 Six Towns Co of Archers Darren Ratcliffe 264  Frank Rigby  262 

     Kyle Reece Collier 256  Gwen Gordon  251 

  Total  1033 

 

5 The Foxes   Andrew Bennison 254  Avtar Singh  247 

     Jason Gore  240  Connor Booth  238 

  Total   979 

 

6 Newark Castle Archers Marti Voce  270  Ian Pepper  244 

     Ed Kovac  230  Mandie Elson  184 

  Total  928 

 

7 Lutterworth Archery Club Marc Rowley  278  Charles Dalby  236 

     Steve Hubbard  204  Sally Taylor  189 

  Total  907 

 

8 LAOFAC   Kim Blakebrough 271  Darren Bayley  234 

     Gill Brown  190  Dave Whiffin  189 

  Total  884 

 

9 Soar Valley Archery Club Nigel Todd  246  Ethan Burton-Browne 207 

     Maud Seraffon 181  Kaci Stanley-Wright 113 

  Total  747 

 


